<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-124(00)
         Date：       Aug.02,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   MBPF1005KF-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

C:Material                Lead Free Material
D:Impedance           100=10μH
E:Packaging             T=Taping and Reel, B=Bulk(Bags)
F:Rated Current        20=2000mA
  (4)Electrical Specifications
    Table 1
ASDI Part Number Impedance
(Ω)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
MBPF1005KF-100T20 10±25% 60mV/100M 0.100 2000
MBPF1005KF-300T20 30±25% 60mV/100M 0.100 2000
MBPF1005KF-300T30 30±25% 60mV/100M 0.040 3000
MBPF1005KF-330T30 33±25% 60mV/100M 0.040 3000
MBPF1005KF-600T15 60±25% 60mV/100M 0.150 1500
MBPF1005KF-600T20 60±25% 60mV/100M 0.100 2000
MBPF1005KF-800T15 80±25% 60mV/100M 0.150 1500
MBPF1005KF-800T30 80±25% 60mV/100M 0.040 3000
MBPF1005KF-101T20 100±25% 60mV/100M 0.100 2000
MBPF1005KF-121T10 120±25% 60mV/100M 0.200 1000
MBPF1005KF-121T20 120±25% 60mV/100M 0.095 2000
MBPF1005KF-181T15 180±25% 60mV/100M 0.150 1500
MBPF1005KF-301T10 300±25% 60mV/100M 0.200 1000
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-124(00) PAGE
3/7
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Pb-free